## L02000000576

January 3, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

000004751610--S -01/04/02--01050--015 \*\*\*\*\*320.00 \*\*\*\*160.00

Re: Article of Organization: Cherry Group, LLC, and Group Assets, LLC

Please find enclosed executed Articles, a check in the amount of \$320 as follows:

\$200: filing fees for articles

50: Registered Agent designations

60: Certified Copies of each

10: Certificates of Status

Also enclosed is a FedEx Airbill for immediate return of the documents to me at 906 NW 11<sup>th</sup> Court, Plantation, FL 33322.

Thank you. If you have any questions, please contact me at 813-267-7342.

Sincerely,

ŧ

Charles W. Cherry II

Attorney at Law

LOT 514

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CHERRY GROUP, LLC

ARTICLE I: The name of the Limited Liability Company is CHERRY GROUP, LLC.

ARTICLE II: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

5207 Washington Blvd. Tampa, FL 33619

ARTICLE III: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
Charles W. Cherry II
5207 Washington Blvd.
Tampa, FL 33619

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in the certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Charles W. Cherry

Member and Registered Agent signature

)2 JAN -4 PM 3: 0: ECRETARY OF STATE